FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND THE CC&Rs FOR THE PROJECT SHALL EXPLICITLY
FORBID THE INSTALLATION OF ANY NON-EPA PHASE 2 CERTIFIED WOOD BURNING DEVICES

OR MASONRY FIREPLACES TAHT DO NOT HAVE A UL APPROVED DECORATIVE GAS BURNING
APPLIANCE THAT USES EITHER A DIRECT VENT OR B VENT FLUE SYSTEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE
AGREED TO BY THE PCAPCD AND IS CONSISTENT WITH THE MARTIS VALLEY AIR QUALITY
ORDINANCE. SOLID FLUE BURNING APPLIANCES/FIREPLACES ARE PROHIBITED IN MULTI-FAMILY
LAND USES. THE MAXIMUM EMISSION POTENTIAL FROM EACH RESIDENCE SHALL NOT EXCEED

7.5 GRAMS PER HOUR.

2. TRASH ROOM SHALL COMPLY WITH PLACER COUNTY'S BEAR-RESISTANT ENCLOSURE
ORDINANCE. THE REFUSE CONTAINER IS BUILT ON A CONCRETE SLAB AND WILL BE ACCESSED
VIA A METAL DOOR WITH ACCOMPANYING METAL FRAME AND LATCHED WITH A YEAR-ROUND
DOOR KNOB WITH SECONDARY LATCH. THE INERIOR MUST BE FINISHED WITH SHEETROCK,
INSIDE WEATHER STRIPPING, AND A PAINTED FINISH.

3. GROUND FLOOR: 2,521 GSF

OO

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

OO OO & © QRO ) ()
3-11" 10-7 1/4" 3-9 3/4" 22'-7 1/4" 9-8 1/2" 5-3" 7-6 1/2" , 25"
57 3/4"
ELECTRICAL METER,
FULLY RECESSED FLUSH
7.3 13/16" | INTO STONE VENEER, W/ 1
4 CORTEN STEEL COVER
W r N T
B — | N |
- N
( : ) i 7 —— 1 . .
| ;7""“""]""7; Ldjgﬁ ofid |
% | | I | | — ELECTRICAL PANEL |
o | ! |
| 5 @
©
i |14 ENGINEERED WOOD GAS
RUBBLE STONE — = | =a | METER ENCLOSURE W/ 2
WALL. S.S.D. | 5 @ STONE VENEER AND N
| | CORTEN STEEL DOOR &
& | |
” | m |
d | | |
| ! |
| i |
2 | } } R N |
3 | (16) ] . _ _ _ S || 18 NN Y T
X A A
& AUTO COURT | AN | )
<
| o GARAGE o &
| |
_¢_ +6276.0" | N CONCRETE FLOOR | L
| il - | x
] | C.J. TYP. =3 ]
R | J & | 4" STONE VENEER R
o | o
5 | ] -¢- +6276.0' | S
6 5 | } | } | | |
A3.01/) \A3.01 : N :
| |
| |
I | { 12)
| @ | | - - o o - ////
MY —— i et EASTA 7
‘ I ‘ I \// I
: 26" : | o SELF-CLOSING DOOR, 20 |
] MINUTE FIRE RATING MIN.
| NR | | ] K =, L LINE OF EAVE ABOVE
I ZWWWWWWWWV/ Z////////////%g |, _ - = - | _ } } _ = - - _ & | _ _ _
7 % I 1 / _t _
| % C é | ~ | I 55 1/2"\ A 70 1/2" =] 10-6" |
. i " '
| é [ é | po 18 . | \STAIR DN ! —————————
N s ol o = | \ _ | 1 HOUR FIRE SEPERATION
| é a2 mew  dfi : é | | 1R@6 P of | | O
: % 5 4 /, N T — o — f ] T
S - - | Z? / : \ It - - - ] 1 T i 4 - - -
o | WA - | | | | | NOTE 4 NOTES P~ =777 I B DRYER VENT
o | 4" STONE VENEER s : / i i - U - S 4
5| 1l Mo | g o+ Lo P\ (Bl et e | e o wasers T ||
- | é ° é | i A —=+- ! L \\ H 8 :f.egﬂ } g \ @/ AN j STACKED |
|l °ly | | PORCH | | RN o | FURN.| | WH \4“""”>‘ | 5
w7, g | Qb— +6276.5"  sTonEFLOOR | | | DROOM | m Cf | I LAUN. &-7] 1{ 11 S
TEMPERED GLAZING /—\L( ‘ g | | | N @ 2 P (‘}gﬂ\ . Moo -
_ A Ll o M. BATH % | I N § g_é e i |
5 \ /I / — _ %%,
a '_ - - — |_ e T e e Te e e "o "0 %e e e e "a e e "o "a e "o " s Ye a0 e "o a! "%~ s | /lé J‘ i e e —— _&% L _“‘_ e _/ ‘ (r — :-:'//': =" T T T _:_ - _|
™ | N ofi 4] | | / I
N N / M/W | /
~ | : ] ; : iH B | 1 ] | | | | ] i
% | —~ P of ofi — | | B B e = ~—PANTRY o E—— |
S RN 7 R \ A O |
iy ap% S 2 | NNF o |
N Z , ‘ ! R HALL :
A WOOD SHELVING @ 4. | WOOD FLOOR v | @
{ < | | +6276.5' | i
1 \ ———— e =
I v < | - - - -3 -
g /\% WARDROBE b | } 3-0 2-51/2 5-1 B2 5-31/2 4'-8 |
n) NV ANVAN ANVAN N 1 1 J"L |
[a¢] N | AN V4 NN _ B B B |, N N
I P2 \ RN . Wzl oo | WiizzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzizzzzzAd” > _ 1 _ o I _%
= | B iy p T
g N | I . & — up |
~ LINE OF EAVE ABOVE 4'-10 1/4 7 & 7'-11 3/16 . 7-21/ 87 1/2 3-11/4" | 36 , o 7 : | m
N & >
| B = W (Pfi W ™ | | A7.01
= | O < 1 o — |
S —~ W = | | | |
(92] | |
o0 | = % +6276.5' I i
ol © o ] s V-BR io IEDANP A — i
0 oY = WOOD FLOOR - | #@DN\/ | Q | 30" X 30" CRAWL SPACE
” N 40" 'SPARK' DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE, MODEL I N | ACCESS PANEL IN FLOOR
N "] # 48N-E. NO HEARTH EXTENSION, SEE INSTALLATION | 1 W ]
TOP OF STONE WAINSCOT &7 | =k GUIDE FOR CLEARANCES. | | Q iy -
3 ) | N < | TOP OF STONE WAINSCOT S
A O | \ \ N T i
., : B ——— i ¥ TESTED TO: ANSI Z21.88-2009/CSA 2.33-2009, CGA | | g ]| =
?:? GAS FIREPLACE DIRECT VENT | %%,~~~~~””//ﬂﬂ L%E K\ 2.17-M91 (R2009), CSA P.4.1-09 STANDARDS } FlfcfEf j} S e | |
% | - - L% ] tal il
c - | - I in
Bt 8 ~ | + | + | e G ~ ~
¥ E X GREAT ROOM N | é— ]
o —_ | |
% —— = WoOD FLOOR ] | 5, LANDING AT
| e ; oo RO ¥ I @ ﬁ* N L WOOD FLOOR | | 2
NSHNES / ‘ & | G ST J
) RN / N & E— Y it >
, - = 2!
S |1 S 5 () © () > 5 | B
2 ~N ) Q| @ }| WOOD BENCH i
N i I N U A I il | |
, I = % T — 02 — — = 7 |
| T T | ! l J |
e ] - e ] | o - S N A R BN T d} g — —
8> I [ T -
| . | |
I Y S 1
. : : i FREESTANDING ]
3 | | BBQ BY OWNER 3
2 | | 2
2 | TERRACE —— STRAIR%'DN —— gTRAIR%"DN 2
| STONE FLOOR | @ @
| ‘ -@ +6276.5' |
| | | 2" STONE TREAD
R N N N SN N S (O SN S SO SN RN N A I I R . -¢ +6275.5'
: : : : : l% ,,,,,,,,,,, YV ——— ———— P —— i e el S 1 - : : : : :
| i RUBBLE STONE WALL, S.S.D.
7-3 1/8" 7-31/8"
/, I, /,
14'-6 1/4" 37 10-8" , 10-8" 10-8" , 7-9 1/2" 7-111/2"
7| 7| 7| 7|

POWER LEGEND/OUTLINE SPEC

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 12" A.A.F.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

&H

&

12" GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT RECEPT.
wp WITH WATERPROOF COVER AT EXTERIOR

®

220V RECEPTACLE

&z GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT RECEPT.
DATA JACK / TELEPHONE
TELEVISION CABLE OUTLET

GAS CONNECTION

GARBAGE DISPOSAL

© ® ! B¢

RECESSED DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPT.

ZAK ARCHITECTURE

245 VALLEJO STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

415-705-6200

415-705-6215

www.zakarchitecture.com

106 380 002

APN:

LOT 309

This work was prepared by me or

under my supervision.

Construction of this project
will be under my observation.

DATE ISSUE

04/24/13 CONCEPTUAL DESIGN
06/04/13 CONCEPTUAL DESIGN 11
07.02.13 PRELIMINARY DESIGN
08.09.13 PERMIT

GROUND FLOOR

PLAN

DATE:

SCALE:

DRAWN:

08.09.13
1/4" = 10"

GH-DJ

A2.0l




FLOOR PLAN NOTES /1

1. THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND THE CC&Rs FOR THE PROJECT SHALL EXPLICITLY
FORBID THE INSTALLATION OF ANY NON-EPA PHASE 2 CERTIFIED WOOD BURNING DEVICES ’ : : ' ' ' ' ' ' ‘
OR MASONRY FIREPLACES TAHT DO NOT HAVE A UL APPROVED DECORATIVE GAS BURNING
APPLIANCE THAT USES EITHER A DIRECT VENT OR B VENT FLUE SYSTEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE
AGREED TO BY THE PCAPCD AND IS CONSISTENT WITH THE MARTIS VALLEY AIR QUALITY
ORDINANCE. SOLID FLUE BURNING APPLIANCES/FIREPLACES ARE PROHIBITED IN MULTI-FAMILY
LAND USES. THE MAXIMUM EMISSION POTENTIAL FROM EACH RESIDENCE SHALL NOT EXCEED
7.5 GRAMS PER HOUR.
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2. TRASH ROOM SHALL COMPLY WITH PLACER COUNTY'S BEAR-RESISTANT ENCLOSURE
ORDINANCE. THE REFUSE CONTAINER IS BUILT ON A CONCRETE SLAB AND WILL BE ACCESSED : 245 VALLEJO STREET
VIA A METAL DOOR WITH ACCOMPANYING METAL FRAME AND LATCHED WITH A YEAR-ROUND
DOOR KNOB WITH SECONDARY LATCH. THE INERIOR MUST BE FINISHED WITH SHEETROCK, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

INSIDE WEATHER STRIPPING, AND A PAINTED FINISH.
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